These financial statements include the accounts of Peyto Energy Trust and its wholly owned
subsidiaries, Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. and Peyto Operating Trust.

Correction of Error

The Consolidated Interim Statements of Cash Flows for the three months ended March 31, 2006
and the six months ended June 30, 2006 have been restated.  The Trust has determined that it
incorrectly classified the reduction in accounts payable attributable to the payment of the market
based and reserves based performance based compensation in cash flows from investing activities
instead of cash flows from operating activities.  The correction of the error did not impact the
Consolidated Interim Balance Sheets or the Consolidated Interim Statements of Earnings and
Accumulated Earnings for the three months ended March 31, 2006 and the three and six months
ended June 30, 2006 or the Consolidated Interim Statement of Cash Flows for the three months
ended June 30, 2006.

The effect of the restatement in the Consolidated Interim Statements of Cash Flows is as follows:

Three months ended March 31, 2006

As Previously

Reported

Change in Non-

Cash Working

Capital

As Restated

($000) $ $ $

Change in non-cash working capital
related to operating activities

25,266 (56,252) (30,986)

Change in non-cash working capital
related to investing activities

(75,912) 56,252 (19,660)

Cash provided by (used in)

Operating Activities 99,061 (56,252)  42,809
Investing Activities (221,007) 56,252 (164,755)

Six months ended June 30, 2006

As Previously

Reported

Change in Non-

Cash Working

Capital

As Restated

($000) $ $ $

Change in non-cash working capital
related to operating activities

27,534 (56,252) (28,718)

Change in non-cash working capital
related to investing activities

(148,686) 56,252 (92,434)

Cash provided by (used in)

Operating Activities 181,462 (56,252,)  125,210
Investing Activities (360,976) 56,252 (304,724)

2. Property, Plant and Equipment

September 30, December 31,
2006 2005

($000) $ $

Property, plant and equipment 1,260,139 976,005
Accumulated depletion and depreciation (203,557) (143,118)

 1,056,582 832,887

At September 30, 2006 costs of $39,032 (September 30, 2005 - $28,663) related to undeveloped
land have been excluded from the depletion and depreciation calculation.

3. Long-Term Debt

The Trust has a syndicated $450 million extendible revolving credit facility.  The facility is made
up of a $20 million working capital sub-tranche and a $430 million production line.  The facilities